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PARENTS IN.FORMATION 

I ather's Name: DL.LON G:. ___ tlt:\ Mother's Name: Y.Q 

"0. of eligible Cbildreu:_ . .o'S' 
\ddrrss in lJSA: ___ ARLiNG-:TON 1 IX. 76010 

Plwnr: (II) ( (W)( 

Stalus: Refugee: Widow: --------> lmmigrant: .. _ 

(hU" of ODP interview: ___ (DDfMMNY) IV#: _____ _ 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAl\1 

Child name: DU~_ BiL....bDliG .. _ (UMJF) DOB: OS-I Oq/? 2- (DOIMMlYY) 

Address in Vittnam:_~1- 5-0 -4Ot\N G \!AN .'"}Jtll F, ~ Q ._TAN BiNA-b :IP\\ 

Sex: _~-ALE _ Marital Status:--'s'\'NGI E Marriage date: _ __ N!-A ._ (DD/MMNY) 

Spollse's Name:___ __ ... _.. (L/l\1lF) 008: ____ (DDfl\1M1YY) 

Father (VII: -J:L~- §.:..<.K....l7 __ No. or Cbildren: Et.it Permit: -- LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: __ (llM/F) DOB= _____ _ (DD/MMfYY) 

Sex: Grandrather IV#: . 

FOR FVPPA's USE ONLY 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP IntervieW (Cbildren):~ _______ _ Date of Anival: ----_._--

Oate of Dt'nial: Date or Appeah 

Dale: Initial: 
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---_. _._--._------
PARENTS INFORMATION 

, :rlhrr's :"-lame: t:>UoNG .~A_ Ll cl.:M.- __ l\lother's Name: YCL:9±1 e UONG- (LlMj~) 

\fI, of eligihle Chilclrfu:Ofl _____ ~. ..~ __ 

\dtln'ss in l :S.\: 
- - - '-"'- -~' "- ....... ~, ""--

I'ltfillr: Ill) (I 

"1:1I\l~: I{rfugre: Widow: 

-~lli"iG--\0 ~-+:TX.- 16.0.10----. 
(") ( ->.~ 

lrr::nignm I: __ 

Ball' of ODP inten'iew: (DD/MI\lJYY) IVII: 

---._------------- -------------- ------
CHILDREN INFORl\lATION IN VIETNA'l 

('hilcl name: D_UQc-J G-~--.l.:f\.~ (UM/F) DOB:_ IQj Ok /]_~_ (OO/MMlyy) 

\ddrrss in \"ietllllm:-..3...R.q / 50 ____ -hlDA~ ....... G"___--'~Af\1 -ntil_ E.:2~ lA-.tLJ)i N_i-l __ ~-H' 
So: -}v1ALE Marital Status:---...:2tN_b i.E Marriage date: . _____ uN! ~ .__ (DD/MM/Y\) 

SpOIlSl"S !'lame: ___ _ ___ (LlMIF) DOB: _ _____ _ _______ (OD/i\lM/YY) 

Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNA:\l 

(;rllndrhild Name: _. __ . _________ . _____ (1..11\1(1") DOB: ____ _ ______ _ (U U/Mi\lfYY) 

Grandrathtr IV#: ' -_. --.-----

rOR F~ PPA 's USE ONLY 

FINAL STATUS INFOMIATION 

Ibtr of ODP lnten-iew (Children): __ Date of Arrival: 

Dalf' of Drnial: _____ .. ~_. ___ .. _____ _ Date of Apptal:_._. 
L-__________________________________________________________________ ~ 

Oatc: In it i:-,I: 
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---------------- -----------
PARENTS INfOR\lATION 

':II!a('r's :'1:un(': DUON G __ ~A Li~\-\- Mother's Name:,/CL_~L __ WQl"-lGOj!\l:~) 
\0, of ('Iigihlr Childrfu: () 5 

\dllrt'ss in l'SA: 

I'hollr:(II)(: t' ~ • _ t ----- (\\, ( 

Rrfugt"e: 
- --- -' Widow: Immigrant: 

\)alr of nDr inteniew: (DD/!\1!\UYY) 

ClllLDREN INFORi\IATION IN VIETNA:\l 

('hilllll:tllle: . DUQNG -KlW __ LLUl_(LlMfF) DOB:JO/(OL~ I ____ (lJU/MM/YY) 

-\dtlrfss in \'ittllltm: .3gQ I-~-!!OAN G ~N I'-\-\-U £,a. QL~ ~p eJ.1 

S('\:MALE Marital Status:~N_&LE l\1arriage date: ___ -L:-Lj A (DDlMi\J/Y\) 

~pO\lS(,'S i'iame: __ _ __ (11M/F) DOB: _ ___ ~[)D/l\lMfYY) 

Father IV#:J:T_2L- ~g7 __ No. of Children: ____ Exit Permit: LOI; 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNA\1 

_____________ (L/M/F) DOB: __ _ (DD/MMfYY) 

Sex: Grandfathtr IV#: ' 

FOR FJ PPA '.\" USE ONLY 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Dall' of ODP lntt'n'iew (Childrcn): __ ----"--- Date of Arrival: 

Ibtt' of J)(,llial: ---- ______ . __ ~______ Date or Apptal: _______ -. _ 

Dale: Initir.I: 



"-'" .. _-_._------
PARENTS INFOR;\lATION 

I alhrf's :\am(': DU6NG _ M 0~--- Mother's Name:...,jQ~ __ eJjON.G (LI~lif) 

\0. 01 eligihle Childrt'u: ~5'_ 

l'IIOllr: (II) ( _ .. ~ 

_ ~ __ :::6RUNG 10 cl-+_L X _76..QJ_Q_~ __ 

(W) ( 

Widow: In-::nigrllnt: _ 

___ . _____ (DD/MM/YY) 1\'11:~ 

._--_ ... _--

-----------
CHILDREN INFORl\1ATION IN VIETNA:\l 

Child 11:1111(': DlJQ~.G -ru.&-T-t:t-U..::i (UMIF) DOB: _'*1 ~ !!I-___ (U U/M1\VY Y) 

\ddress ill Yidllam: .3RQ /5JL..:lli1:ANG V~N T:=-\Y.J f...a. Gt .:f1'N --.f;JN~'--I-.L,.:...U.~ 
Sex: M-A LE _ l\IaritaJ Status:~~ G l E Marriage date: . ____ N/ A (DD/MM/YI) 

Sponse'sl"ame: ___ . __ ._. (L/MfF) DOB: _____ ... __ (DD/I\1MlYY) 

Father lV#:_ .. H2l.-:- 6" <{] ____ No.orCbildren: _____ Eut Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNA\·1 

(;rnndchild Name: _______ .. ___ (UMfF) nOB: ___ (UD/Ml\1fYY) 

----- ----... -- Grandrather IV#:_' __ . __ _ 

FUN FJ PPA IS USE ONLY 

FINAL STATUS INFORl\IATION 

Date of ODP Intnview (Cbildrtn): __ 
---.-~-

Date of Arrival:_. __ .~ ___ ~ __ 

Ilatt' or ()rnlal: _ DJlte of AppeaJ:_ '_'_" .. 

Date: Initial: 
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PARENTS INFOR:\lATJON 

: J :lfhn's :"(ame: DUONG. -i::lA 0~ 
\11. 01 eligihle Children: 0 ~ 

\ddrl'~s in l.:~'\: __ ~ --loLl ,, ___ , V_ .v---=_ .. _:ARUNGTuhl_-rTX-:-L6flln __ _ 

I'hollr:OnU (\\') ( ._t __ 
Sl:tl\l~: R ... rugt"t": Wido,\\: lmmi~rant: 

\latr or ODP interview: 

1 __ ._-

(DD!MM/YY) l\,ff:_~ 

----------------------_._------------, 
CIIiLDREN INFORl\lATION IN VIETNA~] 

Child name: J)UON.G_ "'"\-\-lU::L~lAl~.UUl\I!F) DOB:_Y.8/07! q3 (J)I.)/Ml\VYY) 

\ddrrss in Vietnam: .-3 ~g I~N G- VbN J:.\-UjE~ G.. "TAN ~\~.\.\ TI-Mt 
Se'{:f£MALE. MaritaIStfttus:~r,LG_LE Marriage date: ._-_Nj_A (I.)D/1\1;\I/),\) 

Spollse's ~nmt": (UM/F) DOB: (llD!MMfYY) 

Father Iv#:.11?71-(;!I.7. __ No.ofCbiJdren: ______ F:xit Pennit: ._ LOl: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

(;nIlHlrhild Name: ___ (UM!"-) nOB: _. (I.)f)!Ml\tfYY) 

Grandralher 1\'#: . 

LQll. FJ PPA 'J USE ONLY 

FINAL STATl1S lNFORl\IATION 

Date of ODP Interview (Childrcn): __ Date of Arrival: 

DatE' of Dtnl.al: ----_ ... _._._._ .. ----- _._ Date of Apptal:_. _____ ..... 

Date: Initial: 



Hochiminh City, 

TO I - Immigration and Naturalization 
Service. (US/INS) 

AUGUST 1994 

Subj. : - Application for Re-examination on ' 
Dossier: HO. 31.687 

Dear Sir, 

I the undersigned DUONG BA LIND, born on 1945 in 
Hai Duong. presently reeiding at No. I 389/50 Hoang Van Thu St., 
Ward 2 District Tan Binh. HCMC. 

I'm taktng an oath and I'm swearin~ before and in face of Christ 
and the U.S· Delegation of Immigration and Naturalization Services 
that I wi1l·express sincerely and heartedly from the best of my know­
ledge and with all truth requesting your kind re-examination and 
approval for myself and for my family in order to be attending the 
re-interview· 

On 1968 after the graduation of Couree 26 of reserved Offiver 
school in Thu Due- I received a mission orde~-to be presented at 
Binh Dinh subsector (Qui nhon prov) aftar .~b8t I was moved to Compa­
ny l54/TC - located at Tam Quang - Hoai Nhon, Nghia Binh provo 

In this location I've made acqUAintance with Me. Vo Thi Cuong 
born on 1943 at Than Gia An - Hoai chau - Tam quan N~hiB b1nh· After 
a period of through understanding from each other- On 1970 myeelf 
and Me Vo Thi Cuong have organize~/celebrAte~ A we~~tn~ ceremony on 
18-6-1970 Rnd we lived together eince then till now (1994) 

- On 1971 we were giving birth to Duon~ BA Thien w~o ie pre­
sently living in United States (3602 Ruidosa Dr; DALI,AS, T,( 75228) 

- On 1972 we were giving birth to Duong BA Lonll-
- Piret month of 1975 my wife had I>regnancy (Duon~ B:, tan c~ n r1 

Due to the situation of crucial war. On 4/75 people living in Central 
region evacuated into Saigon. On the way of withdrawal myeelf and my 
wife have been(arrested) stolen and we 100ee all of our property And 
important personal papers· We met again in Saigon and we've resided 
temporarily at my blood mother's houee No- 389/50 Hoang Van Thu St., 
Ward 2, District Ten Binh. 

, , 

On 26-6-1975, after a month of residing at my parent hOllse. I 
was forced to be undergoing reeducation. About my wife qnd my chi11ren 
due to difficulty and ehe will be giVing birth eo ehe've returned to 
her ~rBnd-mother n~tive l~nd for ta~inR A shelter and WAiting for the 
1AY 01* ~lvlng birth' in Tbon g\a an, HOlli chau village (recently ie 
Hoai thuan) Tam quan Wghin binh. 

On 28-1-19~1, when I wae releaeed from reeducation cnmp. My 
wife and my children pAid me R vieit but they ~i1 not hAve re~iatp.red 

temporery re~ldence peper tor livin~ Alon~ ~ith me. Only thin~ ehe 
,ltd WElS ~o:1'1ing into Sai~on from Nil:h ia binh to eee me 8n"i then comi.n~ 



back to Hgbia binh. In this period she was in pregnancy. 
M The end of 1981 • ., wife was giving birth to Duon~ Kim Qui 

in her grandmother native land. 
After a short da18 meeting with my wife And my children, 

I wa~ toraed to be going to the new economio region at Ho Nai 1 Bien 
hoa pro •• ~ waa living and working OD farms along with my fether 
named tuong Ba TaD. And right~ in this plaoe I wan restored ~v citi­
zenship (28 ... 10-83). In the .same year of 1983 my father due to hie 
illness he wae old and weak eb he must return bACk to HeM city for 
medical. treatment and unl\er family·s care. So I've followed my fa­
ther ooming bRot to fallll11.t.B reeit!enoe at Wo. 389/50 Hoang Van Thu 
St· a Ward 2 Diatriot Ten ..!.lnh. thie is my blood mother's house and 
I muat be preeented every_' monthe to local authorities and apply­
ing for tempor3rt ~esideDoe paper each time. 

On 1964 my .1fe and my ohildren hsve mede ~n ~y~11cation 

submitting to 100a1 authority to be registered in permanent r~Bi­
denoe paper - family paper .. for reelding along with hueband's ·mo­
ther who 1s Mrs. Boan Thi Ha - But the examination committee did 
not approve it. • 

On 1985. my wife and my children were coming into Saigon 
and they live~ along with me 1inally - on the way back she forgot 
to carry a certificate 01 marriage (w/myself) - this certificate 
issued.by former gov't) she ler~ it ~t ber parente houee at Thon 
gia an. Hoai cheu vlg. {presently is Hoai Thuan} Hoei nhon. ~~hig 

binh. due to careless and due to devaeting storm and the houee WAS 

co11Apged and destroyed so the certificate of marriAge was loet. 
The lAst relationship peper was aleo lost. 

Therefore on 1988, my wife had made a declaration and self 
notification paper Aubmittin~ to Hoai thu~n village police security 
cf)lI'lll'li ttee (Hoai nhon - Nghia binh) end to eecuri ty guard coromi ttce 
of mRt fabrtcation combined village committee of liogi thuRn. Hnai 
Nhon N~hia binh for requestinR; examinatio'l 'lnrJ for tht:' re-is~1Jance 

of the oertificate of marriage for ue. Bec~use not Qn1er~ta~~t~~ 
about la" aB Bame a8 administrative formal t t tee 8"10 '1ue to ~l,ort­

coming and mistake in the issued testified Act.of marri~ge rqper. 

So I'm sincerely aending it to your delegation. ineteqd of the d~te 
of marriage Bhoultl be 19'/0 (18-6-1970) whe·n \\e cr'.r.~)!'n+;(?~ cur ":ed­

ding ceremony and living together. So .... hen at.tendinf'; the illter'fie" 
the Interview Tea. refused it. 

Conoerning Registertd family pa per from 1975-1 Y'l6 v:e do 
not have it as above 8tating, we're each person in its plqce. 

I' 

i 
, . 
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I 
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+ Es~ecia1ly on 26-6-75 I was undergoing re-educRtion trai­
ning. Till 1981 I WAS released and returned baCk to live elona with I 

~ I 
t 
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my father and 1 was workinv, on farms et Ho nAil Bien Hoe Donv nRi 
province. On 1983 I followed my father returninF, beck to HeM city 
and resided at 389/90 Hoang van Thu St., Werd 2 Di~trict Tqn B~nh 

I've to be presented every 3 months to local security and 1 time. 
temporary residenae until the years of 89-90. 

+ My wife and my childr,n, after the dey I was un~er~oin~ 
as detainee in reeducation center, they heve to returning beck to 
their grand-mother's native land for living and giving birth, Once 
a while they came to city and pai~ me a visit in the re-education 
camp. On 1981 when I was released. they a1eo visited me 8 short time 
but they were not allowed to be in permanent residenee in the city 

, ! 

(Due to people re-expandation and new economic region progrAm). Only 
until 1985 they were able to liTe along finally with me. At the BAme 
there was a big number of people coming back from new economic re~ion ' 

! : by this reason they were permitted to live along with me at my blood 
I ; mother's house at Ro- 389/~O Hoang Van Thu St •• Ward 2 District TRn , , 

Binh till the year of 1989. my family' had a name liet along witb 1 
ID CArd and until 1992 there was a new change of new I.D. card and 
these ID cards (new ones) could be replaced for tempor~ry registered 
family paper and which has been used till noW. 

- 1989 : we was giving birth to Duong Thai Thuy 
- 1993 I we were_.giving birth to Duong Thuy Khanh 

These two babies wer~.born a! maternity WArd At District r~n 
binh Hochiminh city. 

Respeotfully to honorable Delegation, I'm perceiving my 
mistake and a shortcoming from my side due to a ehort knowledge of 
current law and administrative formalities papers so myself and my 
family have been refused by your Delegation. Therefore, throu~h ~y 

applioation stating sincerely the truth concerning my pereon and my 
family. 

Respeotfully request from the U.S. Immigration and Natu­
ralization SerTioea Delegation 8 kind re-examination in order my­
self and my family could be able to be re-interviewed because my 
mistake and my shortcoming are not a lie end falsified ~tatement to 
your honorable Delegation. 

Once again I'm taking an oath and I'm ewearinR in f~c~ 
of God an~ the Delegation of IRS - U.S. Immigration And Naturaliz~­
tion Committee that I've already decalred And stated sincerely Rnd 
heartedly all the truth and all the best of my knowl~dge for your 
kind re-exRmination made in favour of ffiy person And my fAmily 

: . 

i ~ 

I 
i . 
I : 
I . 

, , 

i 

f; 

ful thanks 
PleElse accept here our deep gratt tude and our marlY fA i th-

Very respectfully yours, 
The Qpp1icRnt 

- -~ 
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DATE 
TO: ALL CARRIERS AND IMMIGRATION OFFICIALS: 3 D OCT 1995 

The I' - :01" (s) lisu::d Oil th? reverse whose pbotograpb (9) is/are affixed hereto, 
hI, ;:i,~ 10 tb..: Oc;it:~d States under tb': auspices of the 
ID~ l v. it;j:,i£.,~tiv;J .or ~11&fat:on (lOr ... t) 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

':~ - : 'OF .. THEUNITED. STATES OF' AMERICA 

I '" • , IHl7:.. A'I 'I' T>W"" ~ L....Jt-A.l I lCI<fJfJH 
Dearl Kinh goi '-V v • - '1 I ()VV , I I f It:, " IV# ______ _ 

(ODP IW1icul!T:n ng';&; ilJ", dJn) , ' . , 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
" States. I :' , .. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee,statu~ can be approved onJy if the applicant establishes a credible cHum of persecution or a well­
founded fear 'of persecution on account of race, religion; 'nationality: membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants (or reftigeestatus in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections ofJaw. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalizatiun Service (INS), 
your claim to' having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opporninity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testim9ny of the events or circu"!stances that support your claim of pers~ution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. Aller carefully reviewing your account ofthcse events ami surrounding 
circumstances. it has been determined that you do'notqu3Iify for refugee status, 

1)0 You may be eligible for PubU~ Interest Parole (see attached letter). ' 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the critl:ria indicated below:' ,'" 

Ja)O Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
. must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the, united States',' who is wilting to pay transportation 

, costs, and who demonstrates·that he/she has the financial ability.to support .the parolees to ensure 
, " they donot berome'pubiic' cnarges. ' ,' .. ' ,,' , J" ." 

, \ * 

Jb)O Former US government or private company employees who are not eUgible for refugee status may 
',be considered,for pu~li~in.t;erest.parole onJy if ~y have siblings or closer relations currenlly 

, , . residing in the,l,J,nited,Stat~ .. who are willing to pay ~ansportation costs and demonstrate that Uley 
have, the financial abiUly.to support lhe p.arnlees to.ensure they do not become public charges, 

3c)O Un~arriedchlldren of'(ormer US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are aJlowed to accompany their parents to tile United States only if the. 

,,'., children are undertheage of twenty·one." " ':" ' , . 

... 3.t)~~" ~'\~~~ 

Applicant Copy 

Z/ 

'J" I 

~-..... -
Officer of the ys migrnlioll'and Naluraiizalion Service 

Vien Chile Sa V, Tn: Nlrifp CII va Nhiip T!rh HOtl Kj 

I ~ t 1 f"" .• •• , . 

J •.• , ••• ,., .....OateINgiiy 
----.----.---~--. , .... _' 

INS·' 
Rdu8e~IPIP <tenia! (12192) 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

:OF 'rHE',Ul'tttEb'STATES OF AMERICA 

I ' 

DearlKill1t goi ;J2~ f> ~ p.: -t{~7 I 
(OOP awll tit:" ",J&IIJ", JJn) 

1)1if We regret \\Ie are unable to approve yoor application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
States. ~ , .',' 

To be reseUled In tlle United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee CO"tttlffed Iii ~tltJ~ 101(')(42) bt the ImmigrafJon and NafJonaJlty Act (INA). as amended. 
Rerugee stAtus tan be 1lpptOvt!d OnJy If the I~pll~ant estabUsheS a credible claim of per.recuUon or a well­
founded teat Of ~u(jk Oft'IlCOOUnl or rd~. tellgiohi 'nation8Jlty. membetshfp In a particular social 
groul1; ot tMtIU~M bPhUt)H;\;' AUdiUdttaJIY,"aJt ltppllclt1~ for rerutee'$tatus In the !!!!!..ted Slates tuust 
est~~_~~~~tud~_~~ ~tllr)'.I.~~?~ tJnJtaJ Stales tfudet olher sections of law.-

Diliihg yotit fnletVleW within btn~ bfth~ United StiltS tminlgratioh and Naturalization ServIce (INS). 
your' elMit\ to hlvtng ~n ~ted or tiaVJHg A \\Ien~fO\lhded fear of ~ecuUon was reViewed. At that 
time. you were given the oppottuhity t~: llfS~ht evldeoctl documentation, andlor an IccumulatJon of 
detaiUhrough.yerbal testll!lf:l11Y of Ihe eve~~ or c1rcu~~nces that ~upport your claim of persecuUon or a 
well-founded fear of persecuUon. After carefully reviewing your account of these events anti surrounding 
circumstances. It has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. . 

j)O We are unable to approve yoor 8ppUcatlod for resetUetneht In the Unfted States under the Pub1ic Interest 
Par01e program because you do not thl!et the trHetUllild!tated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detalnees who are eligible as refugees) 
Inusl have approved ~ilbbs died on tncir bellaH. or on behaff Of their spouse, by n sibling or 
c1o~r telatlon wHo Is Currently teSldmg In the United StaleS, who Is Willing to pa~ transportation 

. costs. 'ilnd who demonsUidc&' that i1Clshe has tile Ilnanclaf ability to support the paro1ees to ensure 
, theydo hot become public chargtk . , . , 

3b)O Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be conSltlered for public interest parole onJy If Utey have slbllngs or closer relations currently 
residing In the U~ted State's who are willing to pay transportaLlon costs and demonstrate that UleY 
have the f1nanclal ablllty to support dle parolees to ensure tJtey do not become public charges. 

3c}O UntnluTJed children of t&m&.US government at ,,"vale company erilployees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany 01eir parents to the United States only if dle 
children are under Ute ale of twenty-one. 

Jd)[j tJ.5. Cc.1-;r--.<uh"v~ ~~Ze T/3u 
e>-zt~~ Pj Ld / 

c&~g":2,~:2~d~ 
Vi;;, CI,,}r. s(I Vi Tni NI,tip 0, Va Nh~p T!rI' 11m Ky 

1\IIIlllcnnt Copy 
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Hochiminh City, 

Res~~ifully To : - The Office of 
TI.S. Immigration and 
Naturalization Services. 

J~ PPLICAT IO~_OF_RE::9.9NFIRMAT ION 

OCT 1994 

On about my son named D~ONG BA THI~N who is not 
yet an U.S. Citizen for supplementary document 
of H031-687. 

Dear Sir, 

My name is : m'ONG BA LINH t born on 12-7-1945 
who is a blood father of my son named DUONG B,{ THltN DOB 9-5-1971 
presently residing at No. : 3602 RTJlDOSA Dr. DATJT,t\S - TX 75228 
USA • 

Through a newest contact I've been known that my son nam~d 
Dt10NG BA TH lEN OOB 1971. 

My old brother named • Wong Be. L"ntr OOB • 1942 • q - • 
My young brother named ruon~ Be. Vlnh DOB : 1948 

- id - : Wong Bn. Cung OOB • 1954 · 
The abo~e-mentioned persons are not yet U.,So citizens. So 

I would submit this application for reconfirmation and this 
should be forwardin~ to U.S. Interview Team as a supplementary 
document to my dpssier of H031-687. 

Respectfully requestin~ from the U.S., officials of the In­
terview Team a kino examination in order my family could be 
attending the re-interview. 

In waiting, please accept here our deep gratitude and our 
many faithful thanks, 

Very respectfully yours, 
The ApplicAnt, 

r:Jk-.. 
mfON G BA: L INH 



LY LI CH CA NlIAN 

HQ vll tAn: ... :D..~ .. i.( .. .L.~ ................... TlI: ........................................... Nam/n" : .. I\J.~ . .., 
8anh ngly 12.. thing .=1-. nlm 19.4.(,,,i ~Zi.u~ Chi~u cao : •......... m ........ CAn n.ng : ........... kg 

Tlnh t"lng gia dlnh ':&~ c6 gia dlnh, 0 . dOc thAn,to - Iy dl, D· g6a chbng/v<;J '. 

Dia chi hitn t,i : ...... f..%~I.4H). ... :fl.~.\J.~t .. T .... y. ... ~"l-.::r.~ .. " .. ~::.~.p. .. ,...u.eM-. 

CHA M~ (ki ci cha mt roOt. chll nl, U', eha mt nu6i . cbn sting hay dA eh6t, n~'u ch6t, ghi nlm ch6tl 

HOn nhAn Ndi sanh Cllng H.khAu Cllng di 

CON CA.l (kG ci con ru4t. con vc;J/chbng k6, con nuOi - elin s6ng hay dii eh6t, n6u ch6t, 'ghi nlm ch6t) 

HQ vll t~n Ndi sanh Ndi cU' tro hit~n t,1 Cllng H.khAu Cung di 

. : 

ANH CHl EM (kG ci anh chi em ru4t, snh chi em khac cha, khac nle, an'h chi em nuot - cbn s6ng hay dA 

ch~t, n~u ch~t, ghi nAnt ch6t) 

NcJi sanh Cllng H.khAu Cung di 

. ~. -
D1A CHI NGUvl BAO LANH : ............................................................................................................... . 

., ........................ ~., ..... , ........................... " .... '!" ............................................................ * ................. 0 .......... ~ ..................... " .. " ................................................................ . 

GHI CHU: Nau cU' lru t,i Vitt Nanl, ghi Vitt Nam 



TRiNH DO VAN H6A 

T~ D6'n 

QuA TItlNH LAM VItC 

f)tn TAn a1 quanlc6ng ty 

NGH~ NGHI$P : Nghl chuyAn ln6n : .............. -.; ............................................................................................ . 

Hitn .ltm gt d& 86ng : ................... ~~ ... B~ ............................................................................................. .. 
QuA TRiNH PHt}C Vt} TRONG QUAN DOl 

T~ Dtn Dladl&m 

. ~/ 
TlNH TR4NG sitc mOE: Blnb thlfbDg : .... )...a:F ............... Btnh : .............. ..-;-......... Ttt : ...... "..-. .............. .. 
PHAN DANH RltNG CHO PHt} Nq : Bl hltn dang c6 mang thai kh6ng ? ................................................... . 

Nt.. c6, m'y thtlng r .................................. ~ .................... ~ .................. . 
KHA NANG mNG ANH : 

g bitt· kh6n 
bilit f 
kM 
gioi 
ra."t gt 

t 

... 
01 

N6i 

X 

Vitt 
, 

X 

Tili cam doon nh'llng Ibi khai trh tl dung vi. dlty duo 

N€u c6 thay dOi v'6 tlnh trong gia dlnh. tlIi se thOng bao kip thbi d& b6 sung h'O so . 
.,,_"!. ... 
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K: nh gJi $ngl Ba 
. , 

Th~n nh~n cGa ~ng/Ba. ngJ3i noi tren, tta' J~il Puiau ~.idong, Mi-Lai-A. 
va an' nap aan xi" ainh cu l1Gn 1I0a Ky theo chl?dng trinh ctra nga~i ty. 
1I'.11l !loa' Ki. -t)~"Chajl~ thlte iti khlli trong JJn xin t vii t1~"'Jtl~e s~ e,f~ 
xet c~a Ux Ban Di 'fru Hoa Ky, thSn nh~n Dng/Bit Ehai xu~;t trinh nhJilg 
giBy tl ca~l thi~t a~ v~n rh~ng nfly; ,giai choc, n!iY:'sl giai quy'lt,. .. 
ch~) IIh~n hay tlr ch~i adn xin, e~n elf thea giay td IItty. cdc gi~y td 
ctall thi~t cho vi~c cuG x~t gOm cd nllllilg b6'i1 n~u (hJdi t1~y: 

;]) 

,,'" I II' - I 
I. ~Ol\ chal,llt, ,giay td clllJn,& minh Il.&!r._!h{!!&. !!{m4 sinh va t~~ cha, 

OJ Clla ngJol chIng oon. Thi vu: KTi,o San'fi. Crn Cl1dCClif ila cu hay 
ch,f 08 meri, th~ floc Sinh, sa"'Gia -Biilh, hoac Iloc Ba, v.v •. 

" • • 11 

~ 
".. I ,-, J' ,.-Bon chanh, gi~y/td chung minh ngl1 i aJlln ildn, cha, III'"', chong 

..... N" Ft T I .... 
o C vc} CIIiI "i,Mi <Tilng adn, aa t,'ng EhilC v':l cho QI.VNCH hay chinh Ehu 

VNCH trlIde ngay 30 th?n~ 4 n~m lY7S. -ThTrvu:-cTnci1'd~ Qunii"Nll!tii,--­
r:I!'.iY lI<;>c T~p. s~t C~'p DMng Qu! Phu, b~ng I;{ i Qu~n Xa, ho~c tilt 
Cong Vy, v.v . 

.J. I ... ' - I - - - I 
3. BOil "ehanh, giay ~d cllling min_h !.!.nh t!.i!!!g .... 8.!.a_~h, .. ,n).!tMi ilt1ng .1 

(lan, hoqc eha, me, aa l~p' gia ainh cd'fith trill, Tioae Ja Jy di. Till 
VII: 11~1l Tl\l~ 1I()~c gi~/y td" I.y Hi hay Ly Thnfl, v.v.· . . . 

, •. "I _ I 
o. lil:lY td khac (theo dtldi <Tf.y J. 

I>- , ,... I 

Bon R')..a nh lION TlJ.U, 
lIay- 1 nfi--eam C,lai 

Rt?n ChJnh KIIAI,SANJi, 
Tliiy-TfirCrll C,Me 
Clra: c~a : 

;) i ~~1 
1'-

C a 11. 

dl~1l 

Joint Voluntary Agency Reprc.;;cntative 
P.O. Box lUU3S 
SU7UU Kuala Lumpur, MALAYSIA 

A' . _ t. , I ,,'" , L- r-' .... I 6-.,1 .. 
tUI qllan tr\!.ng l~ ph~! e~ ~Oll ~~I~I~h,clla_n~lhlg ... gl:y t Uil yeu 
lht.n ntd'n S)ng/Oa phal co nllifi'i g gt!)y td lIa "~trcn '1l~""J,l~c t1~i 

(Ifl'l xdt ch;ip III1~n clio <Ii trfl lI..,r; lIoa Ky. 

K (1111' t 1111, 

.. I rn..~ ~ llAnJ I C1111 kv: __ ~""~~.-::--- __ 
e, " n k S; "'; c k 
.Joint ~l;l;~ary Agency 
Representative/Malaysia 

,.. 
T(l i 

... ' ..... 4 ..... ' ,A A 
la ngtldi elll! (fc'n, ('long y t:ho ptwp than nhan hode 
ha.n hp, thay m~t tOf gil" t~r e.t Ifb" sb va chi ti~t 
din thir.'t lit.o h~ \~"lrtj·st'l clh dH . .fl~;' vX'n phong 
Ilna Ky til.lh !1gllv~n rJ,fr cf~"" ngllJi ty nan. 

• • 

vJJ 

• 
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Tinh. Thanh ph6 
lHUH.t2U:UL_ : 

'IllyGn. Qu~n 
. ,.,:1", INH(ifL 

xii. Ptw rUng 
IlliAJ:' ~!III\U B.I\.G 

HQ t~n vq 
It 

Vo 

CONG !-lOA XA Hf)1 Sill" NGHiA Vier NAM 

n.')c IIlp . TIT ,10 - Henh phuc 

HO t~n ch611Q Dttdng 

MilJ TP/HT~l 
OuyA'n s6 ~ . 
SIS ?? 

(~I) 
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; ,,'. ~b;N,d,i giao 111m( C9hg hoa Xl MI 

, :~:' thd"'hthr. Vi~t Nam y~iI cAli at rihl 
\' II '11',),' ',11! t., ' 

'\ chtM,tt4ch, t61thlm qUY~h ~ua ,Vi~t Nam 
, . \ ' ' , 

" ., d d~'~tr6t eho ph~p ngwl m.n~ h¢ 

, ,', ehi~u ~ nAy dtrQ"c ,d11tl( d~ ding vA dtrQ"C 

,'~d mQi sit .i~~ M ~j bail ve c~n Ihi~1. 
, ':-" ,,~,'~ .I ..... ,.~ '. 

:. • • .~. J -i '. ~ " 

',The Mininrj 0/ FtlI'eiRrl AlJa;r~ of the 
\, • • t, I 

... 50C1alfsl IttpUblic of Vietnam requests 
. ,"'" \:, .' : \ .. 

• " , iltt! co~~tttnJ'author!'its of VletnlJm dnd 

.' i, 0/ atittl tmtntries to allow tit,; passport 

. btartrtn ~s~ JWI.~ IJrid )ifrord aids/ana 

and protectloll iii C'a~e of nerd, 
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j Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 
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H~ chi~u n~~ t6 gi' trj d~n hghy 
TIli$ passport is ,'dUd "(1 In 
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Tid! EM CliNG 91 v(fl NOool MANG He) cm~u 
ell/LoREN ACCOMPANYING tHE PASSPORT 1lI·;ARf.:H 
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.1 

, flQ vA len: Full riol7le 

....................... _.'" " . 
"'It.ttfj . , \ \ ""!ay ~ml1 tit". n! birth , 

............. ~ 1' .. ••••·•••··•••••·•· •••.••.•. " •..• 

NO'i sinh ~. Ploct' of hi"" 
I' .' ': ~ • . ........... , ... ~ .... ~.-~ ... -- .. 

','''', 

JJQ vl len J:"lIltamt 

.. ,",.J ~ .. >< 0 •••••••• 

Ng!y sinh Date of hirth 

Ncri sinh Place of /,;,,11 

HQ vl len 1',,11 ""nit 

NgAy sinh nate nf hirth 

Nt,1 sinh Ploct' nf hi,.,h 
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," " ,DO N,6.1 .1~b,nu6e <;{Jng hila XI hili I , 

, I 
. " " ~:~ cht'nkMi :\rl~i Nam,' ~u cAil c~c nhi 

, ';,' 1. It) 1 I Iff I 
\ '" .1 chii-c It4ch tl>' IhAm quyh ~tl3 ,Viet Nam" ; 
. I{ \\ . .. \ • ," • 

, I '" va.' de.' ~tt6t: tho pMp 'ngwi !hang h~ 
, , :, t"i~b' ~ly du-c:fc di "HI,! d.ng v, dU'O'C 

,t,o'mQi sit '~;1p M v~Y;io v~ dn tni~t. 
" . "" ' 

:', j 

'~,;! : TIlt Mitli,tlrjl ~f P ()~~iR,; Affairs 0/ tlrt 
, ,. tI .. . 

" ~: r.'sorlali.~t Rtpllblir n! .. ,~ttnam teq"lItS,j 

.; ~::i ,Atrtfnt;;etfrlt tluilrnrltiis of Vit'tnilm and 

, ':,' oro/he; 'c'otmtrks to allow, thb pas,tprlrt 

", braTt' in "(Js:~ f,~hY 'J,;J ~ff()rd atfisla"(t 

H~ chl~u n.y cO ti4 hi d~ri nglly 

TltIs pil,sspQrt {j l;tliid /1(; to 

Nl~i ~~r'lg hQ cl1i~h' ~~~,' d~ ~h~p dl d~n 
Thi~~jlPo" ~~~e,. it (,lInwf'd to troret to 

r" ...... " ... t."?'I"'''~''I.r''·''t' 

• 
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, I 

, r ~ , 

" J. IIQ CHIElJ 
Passport 

;:PT I . JO!t)5'_ .'11 {'Jt!t 

3 , 
riE ~M cUNo tit VO'l Not.JU1 MANG II¢ CItl~U ' 
CHlifJNEH Att()MI'ANYING rllF. PASSPORT BEARf:R 

1. 
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N~ay ~illti natl' of hirth 

Nl1i ~inh Plaer' of f1irt'l 
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", 

According to the Sta:tutory D~finition' of the Police Department contained:in Section 966, 
SCAnT on May 31; 1961 to execut(;.,under Article 0 I nfthe Departmenf~f I nlerior . we. 
at presence, certify to rcieaseJhis pt$.on who is namcd as follows:":';: 

':- . -. "t 
.~ :;' 't:. .,.:- -

Duong 8a Linh was\born in Juiy 12, t:1i45 at Hai Duong City, 'r 
~' ,'\ :':', \: } 

The temporaryresidcmt hcrore:being:9~ptured: 27 I.iell Gia Ward~ Kim ~lch-Ho Nai I 

; ~rovince, Tho~g Nh~t-Dong ~ai Ci~~ '1~' 

j gon v ;ctcd of: The F"rst 1 ,; eut;.nt O~M" i" Force !>di>!e 1975, . ·.i: 
.' Date or Captured: qctoher 26 t 1975 )\lith a condemnation because:pfbeif\8 a political 

prtsoner, 
~ 4. 

', . 
. ~ .~.~ . 

.:.. • >- .. • :~~ 

Fhl10wing the Sectioo 143 on~ugusr22.1978 of the Department o'flnter'ibr released to 
r:~side at DongNai City within' twely~,m()nths of sllspended sentence, ~:, 
. . .' . ~ ~ 
'" 

. . ' ~~ 't. ",;: 
~!' •. ,-' I ;... 

~ildgement of fe-educated period of S4VCIl years: 'J he work at the 'exploited. agriculture of 
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August 02, 1997 

Thien Ba Duong 

-

Garland, TX 75042 
(f 

Mr. Eldon Hager 
JVAlODP 
US Embassymailand 
P.O. Box 58 
APOAP 96546 

Dear Mr. Eldon. 

My name is Thien Ba Duong. the eldest son ofCuong Thi Vo and Linh Ba Duong. Escaped from 
Vietnam with my uncles in 1988, I have had the opportunity to come to the United States. I 
currently live and attend college in Dallas, Texas while my family is still in Vietnam. Since my 
arrival to this country. I have dreamt of the reunion of my family here, but the waiting seems to 
stretch forever. 

Recently, my family in Vietnam has a chance to resettle in the United States of America through 
the H. O. Program. but I have sadly learned of the refusal of my family's refugee status. 

Having often corresponded with my parents, I acknowledge that some of original documents have 
lost during the uprising of 1975's incident and those documents have remade after 1975. Proudly. 
I include here some of old photographs to show part of my family before 1975. 

Being an independent person and a full-time student. I bear a great hardship in sponsoring my 
family financially. 

Therefore, I now sincerely appeal to the INS office to reconsider my family's file (H31-687) 
qualification. 

As a child who has not been able to live with the family for several years. I dearly miss my family 
very much. Nothing can be happier than to see my whole family reunites under one roof in the 
United States of America. 

If you can review my family's file (H31-687). I would appreciate your effort very much. Thank 
you, and I am looking forward to hear your decision. 

Sincerely, 

-'~w-eL--
Thien Ba Duong 



Arlington. January 02. 1996. 

Linh Ba Duong 

Arlington, TX 76010 
Tel. i 

Immigration and Naturalization Sen'ice 
Southern Senice Center 
Dept. A 
P.O.Box 152122 
In'ing, TX 75015-2122 

Dear Madam or Sir. 

• 
A 

L the undersigned Linh Ba Duong. was born in 19-15 in Hai Duong (Vietnam). and presently residing at 
1603 Darlene. Arlington. TX 76010. I am taking an oath before the face of Christ and the United States 
Immigration and Naturalization Sen'ices that I will express sincerely and heartedly from the best of my 
knowledge and with all truth requesting your kind re-examination and approyal for my spouse and my 
children in order to be attending your re-inten·jew. 

In the first time. my family and 1 were inten'iewed by your INS committee on August 199-1. but we were 
rejected by your delegation. Therefore. on August 2.J. 199-1. I have made the application for re­
examination of my dossier in order to send it to the INS. On the next inten'iew. the INS has accepted 
only myself and rejected my spouse and my children because of mistaking of my marriage certificate and 
the administrative formalities on my children's birth certificates. 

In the content of the re-examination application that I have stated on August 2.J.199-1. meanwhile. the 
social circumstance of Vietnamese government after 1975 was very complex and too many mistakes of the 
administrative formalities. As a former officer subsequent to 1975. I was forced to go to the re-education 
camp and was released after eight years bearing too many hardships in the Communist regime. I am 
perceiving my mistakes and shortcoming from my side due to a short knowledge of the current law. so I 
just applied my family's documents simply to the local gm'ernment in order to register for my children to 
go to school. It was very hard for me to be able to apply for legal paper works since the current 
government has been trying to control my life. as political prisoners generall~·. and that is my honest and 
authentical reason to convince you to understand my situation. 

After the second inten·iew. I knew that my family's documents were not formal. Therefore. I had to go 
back to Binh Dinh. the place that I married Mrs. Cuong Thi Vo. to submit my marriage certificate and the 
birth certificates of my children in order to legalize them under the local government. Moreover. I have 
only married Mrs. Cuong Thi Vo as my truly spouse from 1970 to present. Also. I proudly include here 
some of the old photographs. which may demonstrate the true. to show a part of my family before 1975. 

Once again. I am swearing in the face of God and the United States Immigration and Naturalization 
Sen'ices that I have declared and stated truly my famil~' situation that I am unfortunately involving with 
the Communist after 1975. and I will responsible for what I ha"e stated. 

While waiting for your generous helpfulness and your reconsideration for my dossier (H.31-687). I would 
appreciate your effort very much. Would you please accept here my gratitude to your country? God 
blesses you. 

Respectfully. 
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